
RD
gültig ab 14.12.2025

Verkehrsgesellschaft Oberhessen mbH, ServiceZentrum, Hanauer Straße 22, 61169 Friedberg, Tel.: 06031 7175-0

FB-82 Nidda � Bad Salzhausen � Geiß-Nidda � Dauernheim �
Ober-Mockstadt � Ranstadt � Konradsdorf

Am 24.12. und 31.12. Verkehr wie Samstag

Verkehrsbeschränkungen
Fahrtnummer

Montag - Freitag
S1 S1 S1 S1 S1 S1
002 004 006 008 010 012

Nidda Bahnhof
- Schillerstraße
- Schulzentrum
- Gänsweid
- Hindenburgstraße
Bad Salzhausen Kurpark
- Liebigstraße
Geiß-Nidda Parkstraße
- Ortsmitte
Nieder-Mockstadt Goldbachhalle
- Lauterbacher Straße
Ober-Mockstadt Untergasse
Ranstadt Im Schönhof
Ober-Mockstadt Wernershof
Dauernheim Hof Dauernheim
- Niddaer Straße
- Langgasse
Ober-Mockstadt Wernershof
Ranstadt Im Schönhof
Ober-Mockstadt Untergasse
Ranstadt Industriegebiet
- Bahnhof
- Rathaus
- Schule
- Rathaus
- Bahnhof
- Industriegebiet
Selters Konradsdorf Schulen

6.41
6.44

6.45
6.49
6.51
6.53
6.54

6.58
7.00
7.03
7.06

7.09
7.13
7.14
7.15
7.17

6.57
6.58

7.03
7.06

7.09

7.14
7.15
7.20

7.27
7.31

7.32
7.33
7.38

7.51
7.52
7.54
7.58
8.01

8.04

8.08
8.10
8.12
8.13
8.14
8.19

12.20
12.23
12.25
12.27
12.28
12.32
12.34
12.36
12.37

12.41
12.43

12.46
12.47
12.53
12.57
12.58

13.25
13.27
13.28
13.32
13.34
13.36
13.37

13.41
13.43

13.46
13.47
13.53
13.57
13.58

S1 = an Schultagen, nicht am 16.02., 17.02., 15.05. und 05.06.2026

Ferien in Hessen: Weihnachtsferien 22.12.2025 - 10.01.2026 , Osterferien 30.03.2026 - 10.04.2026 , Sommerferien 29.06.2026 - 07.08.2026 , Herbstferien 05.10.2026 - 18.10.2026

RD
gültig ab 14.12.2025

Verkehrsgesellschaft Oberhessen mbH, ServiceZentrum, Hanauer Straße 22, 61169 Friedberg, Tel.: 06031 7175-0

FB-82 Konradsdorf � Ranstadt � Ober-Mockstadt �
Dauernheim � Geiß-Nidda � Bad Salzhausen � Nidda

Am 24.12. und 31.12. Verkehr wie Samstag

Verkehrsbeschränkungen
Fahrtnummer

Montag - Freitag
S1 S1 S1 S1 S1 S1 S1 S1 S1 S1 S1
001 003 005 007 009 011 013 015 017 019 021

Selters Konradsdorf Schulen
Ranstadt Industriegebiet
- Bahnhof
- Schule
- Rathaus
- Bahnhof
- Industriegebiet
Ober-Mockstadt Wernershof
Ranstadt Im Schönhof
Ober-Mockstadt Untergasse
Nieder-Mockstadt Lauterbacher Straße
- Goldbachhalle
Ranstadt Im Schönhof
Ober-Mockstadt Wernershof
Dauernheim Langgasse
- Niddaer Straße
- Hof Dauernheim
Ranstadt Bahnhof
Geiß-Nidda Ortsmitte
- Parkstraße
Bad Salzhausen Liebigstraße
- Kurpark
Nidda Hindenburgstraße
- Gänsweid
- Schulzentrum
- Schillerstraße
- Bahnhof

7.15

7.19
7.22

7.25
7.27

7.31
7.32
7.34
7.36
7.40
7.41
7.43

7.33
7.34
7.36
7.38
7.42
7.43
7.45
7.47
7.50

8.07
8.08

8.11

8.15
8.18

8.21
8.23

8.27
8.28
8.30
8.32
8.36
8.37
8.39
8.41
8.44

11.00
11.02
11.03
11.04

11.07

11.10
11.13

11.18

12.02
12.04
12.05
12.06

12.09

12.12
12.15
12.16
12.18

12.23

12.30
12.34
12.35

12.40
12.43

12.50
12.52
12.53
12.54

12.57

13.00
13.03
13.04
13.06

13.09

13.16
13.20
13.21

13.32
13.37

13.38
13.39

13.42

13.46
13.49

13.52
13.54

13.58
13.59
14.01
14.03
14.07

14.08
14.11

15.26
15.31
15.32

15.35
15.36
15.41
15.45
15.46

16.51
16.56

16.57
16.58

17.01
17.05
17.06
17.12
17.15
17.18

17.23

S1 = an Schultagen, nicht am 16.02., 17.02., 15.05. und 05.06.2026


