

gültig ab 14.12.2025

Am 24.12. und 31.12. Verkehr wie Samstag

**FB-82****Nidda → Bad Salzhausen → Geiß-Nidda → Dauernheim → Ober-Mockstadt → Ranstadt → Konradsdorf**

Verkehrsgesellschaft Oberhessen mbH, ServiceZentrum, Hanauer Straße 22, 61169 Friedberg, Tel.: 06031 7175-0

Montag - Freitag

Verkehrsbeschränkungen	S1	S1	S1	S1	S1	S1
Fahrnummer	002	004	006	008	010	012
Nidda Bahnhof	6.41				12.20	
- Schillerstraße	6.44				12.23	
- Schulzentrum					12.25	13.25
- Gänseweid					12.27	13.27
- Hindenburgstraße	6.45				12.28	13.28
Bad Salzhausen Kurpark	6.49				12.32	13.32
- Liebigstraße	6.51				12.34	13.34
Geiß-Nidda Parkstraße	6.53				12.36	13.36
- Ortsmitte	6.54				12.37	13.37
Nieder-Mockstadt Goldbachhalle		6.57	7.51			
- Lauterbacher Straße		6.58	7.52			
Ober-Mockstadt Untergasse			7.54			
Ranstadt Im Schönhof		7.03	7.58			
Ober-Mockstadt Wernershof		7.06	8.01			
Dauernheim Hof Dauernheim	6.58			12.41	13.41	
- Niddaer Straße	7.00			12.43	13.43	
- Langgasse	7.03	7.09	8.04			
Ober-Mockstadt Wernershof	7.06			12.46	13.46	
Ranstadt Im Schönhof				12.47	13.47	
Ober-Mockstadt Untergasse	7.09	7.27		12.53	13.53	
Ranstadt Industriegebiet	7.13	7.31		12.57	13.57	
- Bahnhof	7.14			12.58	13.58	
- Rathaus	7.15		8.08			
- Schule	7.17		8.10			
- Rathaus			8.12			
- Bahnhof		7.14	7.32	8.13		
- Industriegebiet		7.15	7.33	8.14		
Selters Konradsdorf Schulen	7.20	7.38	8.19			

S1 = an Schultagen, nicht am 16.02., 17.02., 15.05. und 05.06.2026

gültig ab 14.12.2025

Am 24.12. und 31.12. Verkehr wie Samstag

**FB-82****Konradsdorf → Ranstadt → Ober-Mockstadt → Dauernheim → Geiß-Nidda → Bad Salzhausen → Nidda**

Verkehrsgesellschaft Oberhessen mbH, ServiceZentrum, Hanauer Straße 22, 61169 Friedberg, Tel.: 06031 7175-0

Montag - Freitag

Verkehrsbeschränkungen	S1	S1	S1	S1	S1	S1	S1	S1	S1	S1	S1
Fahrnummer	001	003	005	007	009	011	013	015	017	019	021
Selters Konradsdorf Schulen					12.23		13.09	13.32	15.26	16.51	
Ranstadt Industriegebiet									13.37	15.31	16.56
- Bahnhof										15.32	
- Schule				11.00	12.02		12.50				
- Rathaus				11.02	12.04		12.52				
- Bahnhof		8.07	11.03	12.05		12.53		13.38		16.57	
- Industriegebiet		8.08	11.04	12.06		12.54		13.39		16.58	
Ober-Mockstadt Wernershof										15.35	
Ranstadt Im Schönhof										15.36	
Ober-Mockstadt Untergasse	7.15	8.11	11.07	12.09	12.30	12.57	13.16	13.42	15.41	17.01	
Nieder-Mockstadt Lauterbacher Straße					12.34		13.20		15.45	17.05	
- Goldbachhalle					12.35		13.21		15.46	17.06	
Ranstadt Im Schönhof	7.19	8.15					13.46		17.12		
Ober-Mockstadt Wernershof	7.22	8.18	11.10	12.12	12.40	13.00		13.49		17.15	
Dauernheim Langgasse			11.13	12.15	12.43	13.03				17.18	
- Niddaer Straße	7.25	8.21		12.16		13.04		13.52			
- Hof Dauernheim	7.27	8.23		12.18		13.06		13.54			
Ranstadt Bahnhof				11.18					17.23		
Geiß-Nidda Ortsmitte	7.31	7.33	8.27				13.58				
- Parkstraße	7.32	7.34	8.28				13.59				
Bad Salzhausen Liebigstraße	7.34	7.36	8.30				14.01				
- Kurpark	7.36	7.38	8.32				14.03				
Nidda Hindenburgstraße	7.40	7.42	8.36				14.07				
- Gänseweid	7.41	7.43	8.37								
- Schulzentrum	7.43	7.45	8.39								
- Schillerstraße		7.47	8.41				14.08				
- Bahnhof		7.50	8.44				14.11				

S1 = an Schultagen, nicht am 16.02., 17.02., 15.05. und 05.06.2026